# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
PASTEURIA BIOSCIENCE, LLC	04/24/2007	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PASTEURIA BIOSCIENCE, INC.	
Street Address:	12085 RESEARCH DRIVE, SUITE 185	
City:	ALACHUA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	Code: 32615	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7067299
Patent Number:	6919197
Patent Number:	6129935
Patent Number:	6291007

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100 Email: drs@slspatents.com Correspondent Name: DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRE, GER, ENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK

Total Attachments: 2

**PATENT** REEL: 019617 FRAME: 0424

500325024

source=CertificateofConversian.Pasteuria#page1.tif source=CertificateofConversian.Pasteuria#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019617 FRAME: 0425

# Certificate of Conversion For Florida Limited Liability Company Into "Other Business Entity"



This Certificate of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida Lingled Liability Company into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 608 2403, Florida Statutes.

1.	The name	of the	Florida	Limited	Liability	Company	converting	into the	"Other
	isinėss Enti					•	-		

Pasteuria Bioscience, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
2. The name of the "Other Business Entity" is:
Pasteuria Bioscience, Inc.
(Enter Name of "Other Business Entity")
3. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, sole proprietorship, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Delaware
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

- 4. The above referenced Florida Limited Liability Company has converted into an "Other Business Entity" in compliance with Chapter 608, F.S., and the conversion complies with the statute or applicable law governing the "Other Business Entity."
- 5. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with Chapter 608, F.S.
- 6. If applicable, the written consent of each member who, as a result of the conversion, is now a general partner of the surviving entity was obtained pursuant to s. 608.4402(2), F.S.
- 7. This conversion was effective under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity"

on: April 25, 2007

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019617 FRAME: 0426

- 8. This conversion shall be effective in Florida on: April 25, 2007

  (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date of the conversion under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity.")
- 9. The principal office address of the "Other Business Entity" under the laws of the state, country, or jurisdiction in which such entity was organized is as follows:

# 12085 Research Drive, Suite 185

## Alachua, FL 32615

- 10. If the "Other Business Entity" is an out-of-state entity not registered to transact business in Florida, the "Other Business Entity":
- a.) Appoints the Florida Sccretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of the converting Florida limited liability company, including any appraisal rights of its members under ss. 608.4351-608.43595, F.S.
- b.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office the Florida Department of State may use for purposes of s. 48.181, F.S.

Street Address:

12085 Research Drive, Suite 185

Alachua, FL 32615

Mailing Address:

12085 Research Drive, Suite 185

Alachua, FL 32615

11. The "Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 608.4351-608.43595, F.S.

Signed this 24th

day of Apri

20 O7

Signature:

(Must be signed by a Member or Authorized Representative.)

Printed Name: Kelly S. Smith, PhD Title: President

Fees: Filing Fee:

RECORDED: 07/31/2007

\$25.00

Certified Copy:

\$30.00 (Optional)

Certificate of Status:

\$5.00 (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 019617 FRAME: 0427